

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

DJS010273

F	'AGE.S.
	1

	ADDR	ess c	ORRE	SPONE	ENCE.	TOAT	TENII	ON OF	• 3222
OHN	AB	во	ГТ					•	

304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Fairchance Construction Co. P.O. Box 535 Fairchance, PA 15436

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES WV INDUSTRIAL HOME FOR YOUTH

				<u> </u>	E		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
20 00 0000 000 1 20 000 000 00 000	A CANAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O	TER	MS OF SAL	50.888	SHIP VIA			
07/28/					nTh	OPENIN	C TIME 01	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	F 35 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	09/09/	335 W 35		 1 ************************************		2010 000 VON DES 180 DES 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	AMOUNT
LINE	OUAI	VIIIV	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		JNIT PRICE	Allocati
0001	BUILDI	NG CON	IS STRUC		968-70	1,239	,000.00	1,239,000,00
	The state of the s							
	MENT N WEST V	IECESSA	RY TO A IND	RENO USTRI	L LABOR, MATERIA VATE THE JONES TAL HOME FOR YOU'	BUILDIN	IG AT THE	
	AT THE INTEREFAILUEDISQUA	ABOVE ESTED F RE TO A ALIFICA	SHIP ARTIE TTEND TION	ID WI TO A S ARE THE OF TH	NDATORY PRE-BID LL BE HELD ON 8 ADDRESS; NEAR SA E REQUIRED TO AT MANDATORY PRE-B HE BID. NO ONE NE BIDDER.	LEM, WV TEND TH ID SHAL	/. ALL IIS MEETING. L RESULT IN	
	POTENTOFFICTORY PRE-BT REPRES	TIAL BI IAL DOC ID. FA SENTATI	DDERS UMENT ILURE IVE NA	TO C VERI TO F	IFYING ATTENDANC PROVIDE YOUR COM N THE ATTENDANCE	WILL SE E AT TH PANY AN SHEET	ERVE AS THE TE MANDATOR ND WILL RESUL	RECEIVED)
	ACCEP	T ANY O	THER	DOCUI PONS: ORMA	MENTATION TO VER IBLE FOR ENSURIN TION REQUIRED ON	G THEY THE A	HAVE TTENDANCE	2009 SEP -9 PM 1:19 WW PURCHASING DIVISION
				SEE RI	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDITIONS .	IDATE	
GNATURE		バルタ		>	724-5	<u>64-7485</u>	<u> </u>	9/9/09
TILE Pr	esiden	†	EIN 25	5-0470	0140		· ·	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1A/I	HEN DEG	<u>~ INDINIO</u>	TORFO	INSF	RT NAME AND ADDRES	S IN SPAC	E ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'
VVi	HEBBEO	CHAMBIAM	, 0 1111	white and make the				



Request for

RFQ NUMBER DJS010273

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: ***

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Fairchance Construction Co. P.O. Box 535 Fairchance, PA 15436

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES WV INDUSTRIAL HOME FOR YOUTH

		TO COURT BE	Sisteman Ada	क्षेत्रीचे प्रदेशका	yyaraki za	Spennána			F.O.B	. १८५१ - १८५५ वर्षे इ.स.च्या १८५५ - १	FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRINT	*** **********************************		MS OF SAL	5		SHIP VIA		98 cy	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1		FREIGHT LENNG.
07/28/ BID OPENING DATE:	2009	00/00/	2000				ртп		PENING TIM		1:30PM
LINE	QUA	<u>09/09/</u> NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	7	EM NUME			UNIT PRICE	\$\$\$\\$	AMOUNT
	WILL N FAILUR ADDITI	OT ASS	UME A OMPLE REQU	NY RE TE TH EST T	SPONS E PRE HAT A	IBILI -BID LL PO	TY FO ATTEN TENTI	R IDA	STATE AGE A BIDDER-S NCE SHEET. BIDDERS I	IN	E
	THE ST LATE, PORTIC BIDDER PORTIC OF THE	TARTING BUT PR ON OF T RS WHO ON OF T	TIME IOR T HE PR ARRIV HE PR ID WI	FOR D THE E-BID E AFT E-BID	THE P DISM WILL ER CO , BUT	RE-BI ISSAL BE F NCLUS DURI	D. B OF T PERMIT SION C	THE THE OF IY	ARRIVE PRIDERS WHO A TECHNICAL D TO SIGN THE TECHNI SUBSEQUENT SIGN THE	RRIVE IN. Cal	
	TION F REQUIR	/IRGINI FOR A P RES EAC	UBLIC H VEN	IMPR DOR T	OVEME Hat s	NT CO UBMIT	NSTRU S A E	CI	T: ANY SOL ION CONTRA FOR THE W COMPLIANC	CT ORK T	O
	THE BIMUST EDUCATION THE BIMUST EDUCATION THE BIMUSTER BIMUSTA BIMUSTER BIM	D. THE SE SIGN VENDO CHAP MIT TH	ENCL ED AN R'S C TER 2 E SIG	OSED D SUB OMPLI 1 OF NED D	DRUG- MITTE ANCE THE W RUG-F	FREE D WIT WITH EST V REE V	WORKF THE F THE F TIRGIN TORKPL	LAPRO	CE AFFIDAVED AS EVID AS EVID VISIONS OF CODE. FAILE AFFIDAVION OF SUCH	IT ENCE ARTI LURE T WIT	
	WITHIN	XXXX CEIVED. FED PUR	CALEN UNL CHASE	DAR D ESS O ORDE	AYS A THERW R WIL	FTER ISE S L BE	THE N SPECIF CONSI	E DE	BE PERFORICE TO PRODUCE	CEED LY TO	
,	CANCEL RIGHT	LATION TO CAN		HIS C	ONTRA	CT IN	MEDIA	A T E	NG RESERVE LY UPON WR		
SIGNATURE (√ ا			SEERE	VERSE SID		FIMS: AND & ELEPHONE 24-564			DATE	9/9/09
2	esiden	<u> </u>	EIN 25-	-04701	40	/\.	4-704	+ - /	····	CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Pr	esraen	١.	4)-	07/01	_ +0				1		



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DJS010273

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Fairchance Construction Co. P.O. Box 535 15436 Fairchance, PA

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES WV INDUSTRIAL HOME FOR YOUTH

DATE PRINT	TED:	∤SSS STEF	MS OF SALE	- 88888		SHIP VIA			F	O.B		FREIC	HTTERMS
07/28/									NITNO	T T AS I		30PM	
BID OPENING DATE:		09/09/	2009				BID	UPE		TIME		3000 000	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP:	CAT NO	, me	MINUMBI	R	4 A	UN	TPRICE			AMOUNT
	SUPPL 1	TO THE THE SPE	OF AN	V INF	ERIOR	QUAL	ITY OR	סמ	NOT	CONF	IP ORM		
	THE HIRATES	RATES: IGHER O AS EST ST VIRG RATES A	F THE ABLIS	U.S. HED F CODE	DEPAR OR HAR 21-5A,	RTMEN RRISO ET,	T OF L N COUN SEQ.	ABO TY,	R MI PUR	NIMUM Suant	WAGE		
	INTERI REQUII	RATION: EST FOR RED BY ANY AN INING T	PAYM STATE STATE	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (E CONTA TITUTE	EXCEP AINED E OF	T FOR IN TH ARCHIT	ANY IS ECT	' INT CONT S DO	EREST RACT CUMEN			
	WORKE A CER	RS' CON TIFICAT	PENSA E FRO	TION: M WOR	VENI KERS'	OOR I	S REQU ENSATI	IRE ON	D TO	PRO\ UCCES	/IDE SSFUL.		
		F THE I			ED BEI	LOW W	ILL BE	Α	REQU	IREM	ENT		
	OF CO ISSUA THE B	INSURAN MMERCIA NCE OF ID DOCU AGE REC	L GEN CONTR IMENTS	ERAL ACT. , The	LIABII UNLES MINII	LITY SS OT MUM A	INSURA HERWIS	NCE SE S	E PRI SPECI	OR TO] In		
	FURNT	BUILDEI SH PROI OUNT EI	OF OF	BUILE	ERS R	ISK -	ALL F	RISK	(INS	URAN	CE IN		
	THE B	BONDS: ID PAYA	ABLE T	O THE	STAT	E OF A BII	WEST \	/IRO	SINIA THE S	, SH	T OF ALL BE SSFUL		
				SEE RE	VERSE SID	E FOR TE	RMS AND CO	TIONS	ONS :		IDATE		
SIGNATURE (211	L3]	ELEPHONE 724-5	64-					/09
TITLE Pre	sident		^{FEIN} 25-	-04703	L40				A	DDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NO	OTED ABOVE



MODZEK

RFQ COPY

P.O. Box 535

Fairchance, PA

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Fairchance Construction Co.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

15436

Request for Quotation

DJS010273

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE

JOHN ABBOTT

304-558-2544

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES WV INDUSTRIAL HOME FOR YOUTH

7 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD INDUSTRIAL, WV 26375 304-558-6029

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 07/28/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 09/09/2009 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER NE LINE QUANTITY UOP BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BON (X) MAINTENANCE BOND: COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS

MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS.

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE - 564-7485 9/9/09 SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE 25-0470140 President



Request for Quotation

DJS010273

		\$ E	Αľ	5D	RE	SS	Ċ	Œ	3	S	PO	NE	Œί	NC	E	TC	A	T.	E	<u>/1</u>	Ю	N	Of	÷;	 ŗ
JI	כ	ΗN		Ą	BI	30	T	T																	
	_	-		_	~	_	-		1																

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Fairchance Construction Co. P.O. Box 535 Fairchance, PA 15436

WV INDUSTRIAL HOME FOR YOUTH
7 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD

DATE PRINT	ED:	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		F,O,B		FREIGHT	TERMS
07/28/	2009							- 1 2 mg 4 6 2% mgs egt 1 4 2 ms		700M	
BID OPENING DATE:		09/09/	2009	7588 88 1		BID	OPE	NING TIME		30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEMN	IMBER		UNIT PAICE		AMO	UNI
	FOREIGACCEPT TO BE 20% OF PRODUCT PRODUCT LABOR ONLY PRICE IF, PF PROVIS ALUMIT THAN OFFICE ALL VI SUPPL EXHIB NOTIC PROJE	CH MADE CONTREAS CONT	ALUM Y NABLE H THE ST OBS F THE ST OBS HE THE ST OBS HE THE ST OBS HE THE ST OBS MUSICAL SUBSTITUTE OF THE ST OBS MUSICAL SUBSTITUTE	INDESTRUCTIONS INDESTRUCTIONS INDESTRUCTIONS INDESTRUCTION IND	GLASS O OST OF D UCH COST N THE BI STIC ALU D OR PRO S DEFINE OREIGN P CTS ARE MADE PR OF A CO NG OFFIC EXISTS A EL THAT MESTIC P WRITING ATE IN T INUM, GL	R STEEL OMESTIC IS UNRE D PRICE MINUM, G DUCED IN D BY THE RODUCTS. ODUCTS. NTRACT L ER OF TH BID FOR IS REASO RODUCTS. RODUCTS. REASO RODUCTS. REASO RODUCTS.	PASORS DESCRIPTION OF THE PASORS OF THE PASO	DUCTS MAY BE DUCTS IS FOR DUCTS IN THE ABOVE OF THEY ARE	IS DE L D T R TS.		
	TO AR	THE RY	THE F	FOLLOV	ING SCHE	EDULE IN	LS	SUINE			
	(1)	THE ARI	HITE	T/ENC PAR	INEER S	HALL PRE Γ HAVE P	PAR ROC	E THE ADDEND URED DRAWING	OUM SS		
SIGNATURE /	<i>7</i>	<u>, 4 </u>				TELEPHONE	<u>. ~5%</u> ∕. ⊑	64-7485	DATE	9/9/	09
ON ONE	<u>~~</u>	/; U >=-		· · ·			4-0				
TITLE			FEIN	- 017	0110			ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTE	D VROAE.



RFQ COPY

P.O. Box 535

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Fairchance, PA 15436

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

DJS010273

/	DDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF SECOND	33
JOHN	ABBOTT	

304-558-2544

Fairchance Construction Co.

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES WV INDUSTRIAL HOME FOR YOUTH

DATE PRINT	ED .	TER	MS OF SALI		SHIP	VIA	//////////////////////////////////////).B,		FREIGHT	TERMS
07/28/	2009									7051	
BID OPENING DATE:		09/09/	2009	*************	area vocania in territoria.	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM	**************************************
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	IMBER	ÚNI)	PRICE		AM	TRUC
	AND LI PURCHA SEND A	ST SHA ASING D A COPY	LL BE IVISI OF TH	FORW ON. E ADD	THE PROARDED TO THE ARCH ENDUM TO ISSUED.	THE BUY	ER IN TH GINEER S	IE STATE Shall al	.so		
	INTERE OPENIN BUYER	STED P	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	END THE , IF NEC ENDUM SH (14) DAY	ESSARY, OULD BE	EXTEND RECEIVED	D BY THE	****		
	BIDDEF DIVIS: THAT SHALL FXCEP	RS AND ION. APPLY ALSO A TION MA PURPOSE	SUB THE TO PPLY Y BE	MITTE SAME THE TO AN FOR A	D BE FOR D TO T RULES ORIGINAL ADDENDU N ADDEND NG A BID	HE STAT AND RE BIDDIN M DOCUME UM THAT	E PURCI GULATION G DOCUME NT. THE IS ISSU	AASING NS ENT E ONLY ED FOR T	Lister Libert II volume version of the first		;
	I HERI	DUM ACK EBY ACK	NOWLE AND H	DGE R AVE M	NT ECEIPT O ADE THE OR SPEC	NECESSAR	Y REVIS	CHECKEI	ם		
		DUM NOS	1	(09	• • •						
200127117				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TEHMS: AND CO	NUTIONS CO	Q	ATE	0.40.40	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SIGNATURE		1 6		>		724-5	64-7485			9/9/0	
TITLE Pr	eside	nt	^{EIN} 25	-0470	140		AD	DRESS CHAN	IGES 1	O BE NOTE	D ABOVE



SIGNATURE

President

TITLE

RFO COPY

P.O. Box 535

Fairchance, PA

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Fairchance Construction Co.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

15436

Request for Quotation

DJS010273

∵.P.	Ą	C	il	£%.	أنث
				7	

JOHN ABBOTT
304-558-2544

- 4-±0

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES WY INDUSTRIAL HOME FOR YOUTH

7 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD INDUSTRIAL, WV 26375 304-558-6029

DATE PRINT	ED .	T. S. S. S. TER	IMS OF SALI			HIP VIA		F.O.E			FREIĞI	IT TERMS
07/28/	2009										Y 0 11 11	
BID OPENING DATE:	*******	09/09/	2009		<u> </u>	BI) OPEN	ING T			30 P M	P27431175732434
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITE	NUMBER		UNIT P	RICE		Al Al	MOUNT
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		iele die in Leiter de Gestelen.	ناه های این از داد (دندان سیدی بازی بازی این از با	3.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1						
•	NO. 2	•										
	NO. 3	•										
	NO. 4	•										
												•
	NO. 5	•	• • • • •		• • • •							
	ומאט ז	ERSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO	CONFIRM	THE F	RECEIP	T OF	THE		
	ADDEN	DUM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR	REJECTI	ON OF	THE B	IDS.			
	VENDU	R MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTA	TAHT DA	ANY VE	ERBAL				
	REPRE	SENTATI	ON MA	DE OR	ASSUM	ED TO BE	MADE	DURIN	IG ANY			
	DRAL	DISCUSS	ION H	ELD B	ETWEEN	VENDOR'	S REP			S		
	AND A	NY STAT	E PER	SONNE D TH	L IS N	OT BINDI G AND AD	NG. I	ONLY T O THE	nc			
AS-VACATION IN THE PROPERTY OF	SPECI	FICATION	NS BY	AN O	FFICIA	L ADDEND	UM IS	BINDI	NG.			
		∠ → 1										
			112				SIGNA	rure				
Additional of the Control of the Con				* * * * *								
	Fair	chance	Const	ructi	on Co.		COMPAI	4 Y				
	Sept	ember '	, 200	9			DATE					
	• • • • •											
	REV.	11/96								-		
										į		
			CO	NTRAC	TORS L	ICENSE						

	WEST	VIRGINI	A STA	TE CC	DE 21-	11-2 REQ	UIRES	TAHI Dek ti	ALL J Thto			
Control	PERSO	MILET T	RE I TO	FNSFT	REUKII	CONTRACT WEST VI	RGINI	A CONT	TRACTO	RS		
	TOFN	SING BO	DARD I	S EMP	OWERED	TO ISSU	E THE	CONTR	RACTOR	S		
	ITCEN	SE. AF	PLICA	TIONS	FOR A	CONTRAC	TORS	LICENS	SE MAY	BE		
	MADE	BY CON	FACTIN	G THE	WEST	VIRGINIA	DIVI	SION (JF LAB	UK		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-law-wasaa	0000	VEDOC OIDE	FOR TERMS AND	CONDITIO	M 4 979900000	4388268868	anne de la	30.000 P.A	8-25-00: 00:00:00:00:00

25-0470140

TELEPHONE 724-564-7485

9/9/09

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VUNDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DJS010273

DJS010273

	355 52
ININ ADDOTT	
JOHN ABBOTT	
304-558-2544	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Fairchance Construction Co. P.O. Box 535

Fairchance, PA 15436

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES WV INDUSTRIAL HOME FOR YOUTH

DATE PRINT	TEO:	TEF	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
07/28/								The Park of the Land of the La
BID OPENING DATE:	1.22.23.15.11.20	09/09/	4 5 4 (3), 3 5 5 5 (3) (2) (2) (4)	1. 5 44.85.507.8505.68 4.39	BID (PENING TIME	0 1	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ĤŢŶ	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBE	B	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	3			ING 3, ROO! 4) 558-7890	T .	CHARLESTON,	wv	
	PROSPE	CTIVE		DE 21-11-1: INCLUDE THE R BID.				
	BIDDER	то со	MPLETE:					
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME: .Fa	irchance Co	nstruc	ction Co.	• • • •	,
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICENSE NO	wvo14	+525		• • •	İ
	COPY O	F THEI		DRS LICENSI		TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE		
			АР	PLICABLE LA	AW			
	AND RE	GULATI EQUEST DN IS	ONS, AND T FOR QUOTA THE SOLE A	HE INFORMAT	TION PE ED BY	THE PURCHASIN		
	ANY OTI OR ALTI	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, VERB	AL OR WRIT	TEN, WHED FROM	ION MANUALS, HICH CONTRADI M THE SOURCES ID AND OF NO	CTS	
	FOR BAI	NKRUPT CT NUL	CY PROTECT	ION, THE S	TATE MA	ONTRACTOR FIL AT DEEM THE SUCH CONTRACT		
SIGNATURE 1	, , , , , , ,		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TER		AND THE PARTY OF THE PROPERTY	DATE	0.70.700
ک ت	\mathcal{N}_{\bullet}	0			7:	24-564-7485		9/9/09
πτιε Pro	esident	FI	25-0470140			ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DJS010273

្ណុះ	AG	Ē.	1	ŝ
		9		

ADDRE	SCORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
JOHN ABI	OTT
304-558	2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Fairchance Construction Co. P.O. Box 535 Fairchance, PA 15436

SH-P TO

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES WV INDUSTRIAL HOME FOR YOUTH

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MŞ QF ŞAL	5 00000	SHIPA	A			O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
07/28/	2009							1117110	T T 14 F		1 . 7 O D M
BID OPENING DATE:	rranta vallik I	09/09/	1.000 (2000)	5.00 (S. 1998)	POSICIONE NATIONALE	. h o 1981 979 11 986.	UPE	NING	5 100 100 100 100		1:30PM
LINE	ျ	JANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NUM	IBER		S.S UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	REV.	5/2009	<u> </u>					inimiated residud for formation	aa ka mininin distinudusudusudus e et elem ini		
				ИО	TICE						
	A SIG	SNED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	T0:					
		PURCHAS	ING D		INISTRATI ON	ON	٠				
			SHING		TREET, EA 5305-0130						
					THIS INF D MAY NOT					OF	
	SEALE	D BID									
	BUYEF	₹:			ЈОНИ А	BBOTT					
	REQ.	NO.:			DJS010	273			was your most block your ann		
	BID (PENING	DATE:		09/09/	2009			and the titl may keel an		
	BID (PENING	TIME:		1:30 P	M		_ ~ ~ ~ ~			
					UMBER IN NG YOUR B		IS	S NEC	ESSARY	•	
		724-5	64-74	88	:	where their parts above motion therefore					
	PLEAS CONCE	ERNING T	HIS Q	UOTE:	[C	ONTAC	т		
		Edward	V. I	allin	g, Presid	ent				•	
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NOITH	ONS		<u> </u>	
SIGNATURE C	7 N.	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \				TELEPHONE 7	24-	-564-7	7485	DATE	9/9/09 .
Presi	dent	F	EIN 25-	-04701	.40			AD	DRESS CH	IANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Rid	Form
\mathbf{F}	T-1,71 1 1 1

In the event of a discrepancy between the wording of the Base Bid amount and the figure of the Base Bid amount, the wording shall govern.

The Owner agrees to authorize disbursement to the Contractor for the performance of the Contract, and to make payment on 90% of the contract sum properly allocable to labor and materials completed on the Work up to the first (1st) day of each month, less the aggregate of previous payments in each case. At the time the Work is fifty percent (50%) complete and thereafter, if the manner of completion of the Work and its progress are and remain satisfactory to the Owner and Architect, upon presentation by the Contractor of Consent of Surety, the Architect will authorize any remaining partial payments to be paid in full. Upon Substantial Completion of the Work, the payment of retainage shall be sufficient to increase the total payments to ninety-five percent (95%) for the Work designated as Substantially Complete, less any amounts as the Architect shall determine for any Work that is not complete.

The Bidder has enclosed a Bid Bond for not less than 5% of the bid proposal price indicated above.

Upon receipt of written Notice of the acceptance of this bid, the Bidder agrees to promptly furnish, within 10 calendar days of Notice, satisfactory Performance and Labor and Material Payment Bonds in the amount of the Contract Price.

Respectfully submitted for:					
Fairchance Construction Co.					
(Firm Name)					
` '					
Contractor's MA/ License Number: WV014525					
JOHN S VVV LICENSE IVANIDOI.					
Pursuant to the WV Contractor Licensing Act 1991, 21-11-11)					
Sy:(Signature & Title) Edward V. Balling, Pre	sident				
(Signature & Title) Daward V. Darring, Tree	Drache				
1022 7010					
∧W Business Registration Number: 1022-7919					
-					
Business Address: 77 S. Morgantown Street, Fairchance, PA 15436					
SEAL (If Bid is by a Corporation)					

BID E	BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the ur	ndersigned, Fairchance Construction Co. 15436, as Principal, and Fidelity & Deposit Company of
laryland of 680 Andersen Drive, Pittsburgh, Pa, a c	corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Maryland with its principal office in the City of Baltimor	ce, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent of	of Bid (\$ 5% of Bid) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, o	our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	s the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached he Renovation of The Jones Building, Harrison County,	reto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for West Virginia
Reported of the sound Europe,	
NOW THEREFORE,	
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by	nter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the on shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full bility of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and a way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which waive notice of any such extension.	agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Principal and Surety have here	unto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these 9th day of September , 20 09.	
•	Fairchance Construction Co.
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	(Must be President or Edward V. Ballir Vice President)
	President
	(Title)
Suraty Corporate Seal	Fidelity & Deposit Company of Maryland
Surety Corporate Cour	(Name of Surety)

Agency____ REQ.P.O#_

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Power of Attorney FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, a corporation of the State of Maryland, by PAUL C. ROGERS, Vice President, and T. E. SMITH, Assistant Secretary, in pursuance of authority granted by Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, which are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof, does hereby hominate, constitute and appoint Richard H. KRIEGER, David R. HUGHES and Victoria L. LUCENTE, all of Uniontown, Pennsylvania, EACH its true and lawful agent and Attorney-in-Fact, to make execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Company as fully and amply to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected princers of the Company at its office in Baltimore, Md., in their own proper persons. This power of attorney revolves that is sued on behalf of Richard H. Krieger, David R. Hughes, Victoria L. Lucente, dated March 23, 1994

The said Assistant Secretary class hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President and Assistant Secretary have hereunto subscribed their names and affixed the Corporate Seal of the said FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 6th day of May, A.D. 2003.

ATTEST:

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND



T. E. Smith

Assistant Secretary

Paul C. Rogers

Vice President

State of Maryland City of Baltimore }

On this 6th day of May, A.D. 2003, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, came PAUL C. ROGERS, Vice President, and T. E. SMITH, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, severally and each for himself deposeth and saith, that they are the said officers of the Company aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company, and that the said Corporate Seal and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Scal the day and year first above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC S

Sandra Lynn Mooney

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: January 1, 2004

Sardre Lynn Mooning

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-COLLUSION

THIS AFFIDAVIT IS TO BE FILLED OUT AND EXECUTED BY THE BIDDER: IF THE BID IS MADE BY A CORPORATION, THEN BY ITS PROPERLY AUTHORIZED AGENT

State of West Virginia, County of Harrison:
Edward V. Balling, President
(Name of Authorized Individual Making Bid)
residing at 135 Belmont Circle, Uniontown, PA 15401 , being duly
sworn does depose and say that Fairchance Construction Co. (Give Name of Bidder or Bidders)
77 S. Morgantown Street, Fairchance, PA 15436
(Business Address) , and,
(Give Names and Addresses of All Other Persons, Firms or Corporations Interested in the Bid.) Fairchance Construction Co. persons interested with sharing in the profits of the herein contained Bid; that the said Bid is made without any connection or interest in the profits thereof with any other persons making any bid or proposal for said work; that said bid is on our part, in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud; and also that no member of, head of any department or Bureau, or employee therein, or any employee of the State of West Virginia Division of Juvenile Services is directly or indirectly interested therein. (Signature of Authorized Individual Making Bid) Subscribed and sworn to this Ninth day of September, 2009, Molary Public)
(Notary Public)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Notary Seal Nellette Budinsky, Notary Public Fairchance, Fayette County My Commission Expires April 02, 2013



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF Pennsylvania
COUNTY OF Fayette , TO-WIT:
I, Edward V. Balling, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Fairchance Construction Co. ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Fairchance Construction Co. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Fairchance Construction Co. (Company Name)
By: Edward V. Balling Title: President
Date: September 9, 2009
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 9th day of September, 2009
By Commission expires
(Seal) Mellette Julinsky (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev. March. 2009.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Fairchance Construction Co.				
Authorized Signature	· Eur T	Date:	September	9,	2009
Authorized Olgitatale	*				